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Visit of Underground Naga Representatives to London

v585, Shri Atam Das:;
shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Shri Yajng Datt Sharma:
Shri Jagannath Rae Joshi:
Shri D. C., Sharma:

Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that two underground Naga leaders left for London to have a talk with Mr. Phizo about the settlement of the Naga problem;

(b) it so, whether it is also a fact that before leaving for London, they had talks with Officers of the Fixter-
nal Affgirs Mimistryin New Delhi;
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{c) if 30, the text of such talks; and

(d) the reasons for granling them visas and foreign exchange?

The Minister of External Affairs (Shri M_ C. Chagla): (a) Two representatives of the Naga Underground have proceeded to Lbndon for the purpose noted in the question,

{(b) No, Sir. No talks as such were held although discussion concerning sfvangements for the trip hag taken place.

(c) Dues not anse.

(d) The reason 1s stated in purt (a) of the reply.

Issuc of Diplomatic Pas n)rts

"5386. Shri C. C. Desai: Will the Minister of External Affairs Le pleased to state:

{ay) the categorics of persons to whom dipiomatic passporfs are issued by the Government of India;

(b) whether the issue of diplomatic pas<ports 1s regulated by rules and regulations or is it purely discretionary with the Minister or the Ministry, and

(c) whether 3 statement of persons ty whom divlomatic passports have been issucg but who are not officers of the Exicrnal AfTairs Ministry will be laid on the Table®

The Minister of External Affalrs (Shri M. C Chagla): (a) Diplomatic Passports are issued to:

(i) Officers of the Indian Foreign Service, their wives and dependent children when posted abrvad;

{ii) High dignitaries and others having diplomatic statug either be-
causp of the nature of their foreiga mission or because of the position they

